1974
Friday, Aug 9- Sha-na-na
Saturday Aug 10- Grand Ole Opry (starring Roy Clark, Diana Trask & The Spurrlows)
Monday August 12-Charlie Rich and Anne Murray
Thursday Aug. 15- Herb Alpert and The Tijuana Brass
Friday, Aug. 16- Bachman-Turner Overdrive
Saturday, Aug. 17-Grand Ole Opry (starring: Tom T. hall, Sonny James & The Southern Gentlemen, Johnny Rodriquez, and Barbara Fairchild
Sunday, August 18- Rich Little- Ed McMahon and New Christy Minstrels


1975
Friday,  Aug. 8-Danny Davis and the Nashville Brass
Saturday, Aug. 9-Donna Fargo, Bill Anderson and Billy "Cash" Craddock
Tuesday, August 12- Bobby Vinton
Wednesday, Aug. 13-Osmond Family
Thurs, Aug. 14-Dionne Warwicke
Friday, Aug. 15- John Davidson
Sat., Aug. 16-  George Kirby and Anita Bryant
Sun., Aug 17- Vicki Carr
